
Decision No. 49s234 

BEFORE !HE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

In the Matter of the Application of ) 
California-Oregon Telephone Co., a' . 
California corporation, for an order , ) 
authorizing Applicant to borrow $111,148.00 : 
and to issue its note and its mortgsgc to ) 
evidence and secure such indebtedness. : 
-----~---~~~--~~--~--~) 

o PIN' ION _ ..... --- ........ 

Application 
No. 3l:387 

California-Oregon Telephone Co., a,plicant herein, is a 
. 

corporation cngaged in a general telephone and telegraph business 

in Modoc and Siskiyou Counties, Califor.nia, ~th a c~tra1 office 

located at Tule Lake. In this application, it 'seeks authority to 

execute a mortg~ge and to issue to Columbia Utilities Comp~~y a note 

in the principal amount of $111,148. 

Applic~t is a wholly owned subsidiary of Colucbia 

Utilities Co~pany, ~ Oregon corpor~tion engaged in the telephone 

and telegr~ph business in souther.n Oregon. The application shows 

that the Oregon corporation h~s made, or is !Mking" D.l"rangcInents to 

borrow from Pacific Mutual Life Insurance Company the ~ of 

$300,000 and th~t it proposes to loan $ll1,148 of s~id runount to 
" . 

applicant to enable app11c~~t to pay outst~d~g indebtedness and 

to finance the cost ot extending its plant. Specifically, applicant 

proposes to use sa1~ $111,148 for the following purposes: 

-1 
... 



To p~y bal~ce on note in favor of 
Reconstruction Fin~ce Corporation 
issued 'Under authoritY' granted bY' 
Decision No. 4~~~2, dated Sept~~bcr 
27, 1949 

To pay adv~~ces f~om Columbia Utilities 
Comp~y used for c~pital ~urposes 

To pay cost of extending plant 
facilities as follows: 

Picku'P truck 
Telephone poles 
200 telephones 
3-Ch~el c&rrier 
Dial S'W'1tching'l.'lni t 
~ire, insulators and sundry 
materials 

Conztruction labor 
Tot~ plant additions 

To pay costs ineident to obtaining loan 

Total 

$ 2,000 •. 00 
1,500.00 
5,000 .. 00 
5·,000.00 

30,000· .. 00 

1,500 .. 00 
10,802.65 

$ 36,921.55 

55,80:2.65 

2,400 .00 

£111,148".00 

The $111,14$ thus to be borrowed by app11e~t ~ll be 

represented by a note in th~t ~ount, secured by a mortgage on 

applicantTs properties. ~e note will be payable over a period of 

tw~nty years wlth interest on the unpaid principal at the rate or 

4% per 2J:ln:U::l, 'Which is at the S~-!JllC rate of repayment end rate of 

interest which will apply to the moneys to be borrowed by the Oregon 

corporation from p~cir1c Mutual Life Insurance Company .. 

Applicant reports th~t the territory served by it is 

groWing in population and bus1ness activity and thc.t the proposed 

expcnd1 turcs for plant arc necessa.ry to meot d¢~ds for telephone 

serVice. Its financial reports filed Wi ththe Com:nission for the 

last five ycc.rs indicate the growth of its business cz follows: 

Operating Net Opel'. 'Working 
Revel1"..lCs Income Stp:tions 

1945 $38,22:3 
$~t;~~ 

$60 
1946 40,578 560 
19L~7 36,792 613 
1948 49,160 4;.89 623 
1949 55,320 ;,433 735 

-2 



At the close of 1949~ ~pplicant reported 100 held ap~lica-. 
tions for service. 

As 01' March Jl~ 1950~ applicant re~orted its investment 

in telephone pl~t ct $168,374.99. Exhibit A tiled in this pro­

ceeding indic~tes that such investment, in general, has been paid 

or provided With the lo~~s now proposed to be disch~rged, through 

the issue of prererr~ and common stock,) and through contr!:outions 

and the use or e.:l.rn1ngs from opcro.tions. It clearly 2.ppears th~.t 

applicant will have need for ~dd~tional funds trom extcr.nal sources 

to meet its capit~l re~uirements as outlined in this ~pplication . 

.An order accordingly vlll be entered. 

o R D E R ..... ..-. - .... ...--

The Co~~ssion having considered this applic~tion and 

being 01' the opinion that it should be grznted, as herein prOVided, 

that the money, property or labor to be procured or p~id tor through 

the issue of the note herein authorized is rcssonably required for 

the purposes specified herein and thot the expenditures for said 

purposes, other tha."'l for costs incident to obtaining t."le, ~o~, are 

not, in 'Whole or in ,art, rC'-tson=.bly chc.rgcablc to o!)ero.ting cX)ien~es 

or to income; 

IT IS HE~~Y ORDERED us follows: 

1. California-Oregon Telephone Co-, after the effective 

d~te hereof an·d on or bc:f'o~c Septe:n.bor .30, 1950,. mo.y iszue a note 

in th~ princ1:p~1 c.mount of not exceeding $111,148 and execute a 

mortg~ge to secure the pay.m~nt of the :amc, which note ~nd mortgage 

shall be in, Ol'" su.bst<.l.ntially in, the smue form ::'$ the note <md the 

-3 



'A.3J:;87 ~ 

mortgage filed in this proceeding as Exhibit C and Exhibit D, 

respecti vely. 

2. C.llifomia-Oregon Telephone Co. sh~.ll use the pro­

ceeds from the i:sue of said note for ~~e purposes indic~ted ~ 

, t..lte !)reccding opinion .. 

:3. Califomie.-Oregon Telephone Co.. shc.lll'ile with the 

Commission ~ copy of the note issued under the authority gr~ted 

herein" within thirty (30) days after its d~tc. Thereafter, it shall 

file Ir.on'Chly reports showing th(: expenditures made by it of the 

proceeds reccivec. through the issue of said note. 

4. The c.uthori ty herein granted Will 'become c'rrective 

when California-Oregon lelcphone Co. has paid the fe~ prescribed by 

Section 57 of the Public Utilities Act. 

Dated at San Fronc1sco, California, this c:?t:t! day of 

~1950. 

PUBLIC OTIUTIES COMMISSION 
__ 5T_ATE OF CALIFORNIA 


